

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 1218-20, Version: 1
A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor on behalf of the Urban County Government to Grant all employees of the Urban County Government, Full-Time Classified, Unclassified and Sworn, an additional half day of leave time to be added to their holiday leave balance for Calendar Year 2020. [Council Office, Maynard] BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 - That the Mayor be and hereby is authorized to Grant all Full-time Classified,
Unclassified and Sworn employees an additional half day of leave time to be added to their holiday
leave balance for Calendar Year 2020.
Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR
ATTEST:
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
CLERK OF URDAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1218-20 GHG X:\Cases\CAO\20-LE0002\COR\00714626.DOCX